
Mnrch 28 1984 COMMONS DEBATES 22

PresidentAndré Fortier
from April 1, 1982
to October 26, 1982

T. H. B. Symons

G. Bouliane

A. Forster

J. G. Nicholson

Elizabeth Arthur
Naorni Black
Jean Cadieux
Robert K. Crocker
Marie-Josée Drouin
Stefan Dupré
Claude Garcia
Gustave Gingras
Jacques Henripin
Jean Jones
Douglas Kenny
Gerald L. Kristianson
James W. Lightbody
Jean-Guy Paquet
Alexander K. Paterson
Edward F. Ryan
Denis W. Stairs
David Walker

Vice-President

Treasurer

Secretary

Executive Director

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Memnber
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Royal Assent

DM-2 82,150 to 96,670

33,000

EX-3 57,980 ta, 68,150

SM 45,250 to 53,2 10

EX-5 69,110 to 83,100

12,649

- 4,639

- 8,380

- 562
- 552

-1,481
- 4,690

- 0
-1,176

- 541
-2,898

- 0
- 2,488
- 4,236
- 2,396
- 6,714
- 251
- 355
- 2,351
- 4,612

-9,199

Vice-President and members serve without remuneration but each member is entitled to be paid reasonable travelling and other expenses while absent from bis ordi-
nary place of residence in the course of bis duties.

NATURAL SCIENCES AND ENGINEERING RESEARCH COUNCIL

Question No. 594-Mr. Howie:
What are the (a) names (b) positions of the persons who occupy positions on

the Ettecutive and Board of Directors of the Natural Sciences and Engineering
Research Council and, in each case, what amount was he/she paid in respect of
that position in the fiscal year ended March 31, 1983?

Mr. Rolland Dion (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of
State for Econonic and Regional Development and Minister
of State for Science and Technology): In so far as the Natural
Sciences and Engineering Research Council is concerned, the
names of persons occupying positions on the Executive and
Board of Directors as of March 31, 1983, and moneys paid
them with respect to these positions are as follows:

Vice-President and members serve without remuneration but each member sl
entitled to reasonable travelling and other expensea incurred by him while absent
from bis ordinary place of residence in the course of their duties.

[English]
Mr. Ev'ans: I would ask, Mr. Speaker, that the remaining

questions be allowed to stand.

Mr. Speaker: The questions as enumerated by the Parlia-
mentary Secretary bave been answered. Shall the remaining
questions stand?

Some Hon. Members: Agreed.

G. M. MacNabb

Council Members

René J. Lévesque, Vice-President
Peter F. Adams
Bernard Banachewski
André Biron
Arthur N. Boumas
David M. Brousson
Robert B. Church
John A. Coleman
Allas R. Crawford
John H. Dinsmore
George Just
John W. Ker
Eric G. Manning
Douglas E. Ryan
Yoginder N. Sadana
Theodore P. Schaefer
David F. Strong
John D. Turnbul
Danielle Zaikoff

DM-2 salary range
($86,250 -I01,500)

MOTIONS FOR PAPERS

Travel Honorarium Total Mr. John Evans (Parlianîentary Secretary to President of
5,146.60 6,375.00 11,521.60 the Privy Council): Mr. Speaker, 1 ask that ail notices of
6.825.75 900.00 7,725.75
3S 8568 37500f 4.231I.83 motions for the production of papers be allowed to stand.

4,802.62
7,32 1.57
1,110.31
7,298.79

66 1.19
7,743.79

149.50
988.78

3,363.31
7,395.71
2,703.10
2,704.16
6,358.71
2,297.76
7,449.13

3,750.00
3,5 25.00

300.00
450.00

300.00
300.00

2.17 5.00
300.00
300.00

300.00

8,55 2.62
10,846.57

1,110.31I
7,598.79
1,111.19
7,743.79

149.50
1,288.78
3,663.31I
9,570.71
3 003.10
3:004. 6
6,358.71I
2,297.76
7,749.13

Mr. Speaker: Shall ail notices of motions for the production
of papers be allowed to stand?

Some Hon. Members: Agreed.

0 (1740)

THE ROYAL ASSENT

1,496.27 300.00 1,796.27 Mr. Speaker: 1 have the honour to inform the House that 1
79,673.88 19,650.00 $99,323s88 have reviewed tbe following communication:

2529


