Watch 20, 1704	COMMONS	DEDITTES			
	Royal Assent				
André Fortier from April 1, 1982 to October 26, 1982	President	DM-2	82,150 to 96,670	-	2,674
T. H. B. Symons	Vice-President		_	33,000	12,649
G. Bouliane	Treasurer	EX-3	57,980 to 68,150	_	1,510
A. Forster	Secretary	SM	45,250 to 53,210	_	4,639
J. G. Nicholson	Executive Director	EX-5	69,110 to 83,100	_	8,380
Elizabeth Arthur Naomi Black Jean Cadieux Robert K. Crocker Marie-Josée Drouin Stefan Dupré Claude Garcia Gustave Gingras Jacques Henripin Jean Jones Douglas Kenny Gerald L. Kristianson James W. Lightbody Jean-Guy Paquet Alexander K. Paterson Edward F. Ryan	Council Member				562 552 1,481 4,690 0 1,176 541 2,898 0 2,488 4,236 6,714 251 355 2,351
Denis W. Stairs David Walker	Council Member Council Member		_	_	4,612 9,199

Vice-President and members serve without remuneration but each member is entitled to be paid reasonable travelling and other expenses while absent from his ordinary place of residence in the course of his duties.

NATURAL SCIENCES AND ENGINEERING RESEARCH COUNCIL

Question No. 594—Mr. Howie:

What are the (a) names (b) positions of the persons who occupy positions on the Executive and Board of Directors of the Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council and, in each case, what amount was he/she paid in respect of that position in the fiscal year ended March 31, 1983?

Mr. Rolland Dion (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of State for Economic and Regional Development and Minister of State for Science and Technology): In so far as the Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council is concerned, the names of persons occupying positions on the Executive and Board of Directors as of March 31, 1983, and moneys paid them with respect to these positions are as follows:

Vice-President and members serve without remuneration but each member is entitled to reasonable travelling and other expenses incurred by him while absent from his ordinary place of residence in the course of their duties.

[English]

Mr. Evans: I would ask, Mr. Speaker, that the remaining questions be allowed to stand.

Mr. Speaker: The questions as enumerated by the Parliamentary Secretary have been answered. Shall the remaining questions stand?

Some Hon. Members: Agreed.

G. M. MacNabb DM-2 salary range (\$86,250 — 101,500)

Travel	Honorarium	Total
5,146.60	6,375.00	11,521.60
6,825.75	900.00	7,725.75
3,856.83	375.00	4,231.83
4,802.62	3,750.00	8,552.62
7,321.57	3,525.00	10,846.57
1,110.31		1,110.31
7,298.79	300.00	7,598.79
661.19	450.00	1,111.19
7,743.79		7,743.79
149.50	_	149.50
988.78	300.00	1,288.78
3,363.31	300.00	3,663.31
7,395.71	2,175.00	9,570.71
2,703.10	300.00	3,003.10
2,704.16	300.00	3,004.16
6,358.71	_	6,358.71
2,297.76	_	2,297.76
7,449.13	300.00	7,749.13
1,496.27	300.00	1,796.27
79,673.88	19,650.00	\$99,323.88
	5,146.60 6,825.75 3,856.83 4,802.62 7,321.57 1,110.31 7,298.79 661.19 7,743.79 149.50 988.78 3,363.31 7,395.71 2,703.10 2,704.16 6,358.71 1,292.76 7,449.13	5,146.60 6,375.00 6,825.75 900.00 3,856.83 375.00 4,802.62 3,750.00 7,321.57 3,525.00 1,110.31 — 7,298.79 300.00 7,743.79 — 149.50 — 988.78 300.00 3,363.31 300.00 2,704.16 300.00 2,704.16 300.00 6,358.71 — 2,297.76 — 7,449.13 300.00 1,496.27 300.00

MOTIONS FOR PAPERS

Mr. John Evans (Parliamentary Secretary to President of the Privy Council): Mr. Speaker, I ask that all notices of motions for the production of papers be allowed to stand.

Mr. Speaker: Shall all notices of motions for the production of papers be allowed to stand?

Some Hon. Members: Agreed.

• (1740)

THE ROYAL ASSENT

Mr. Speaker: I have the honour to inform the House that I have reviewed the following communication: